Foundation and present the winning Raffle ticket (a) during, and before 

the end of, the fourth quarter of the game in-person at the West VIP 

Lobby of MetLife Stadium; or (b) by contacting The Giants Foundation 

office located at 1925 Giants Drive, East Rutherford, NJ 07073, during 

normal business hours within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the 

applicable drawing (telephone number 201-935-8111).  The winning 

http://www.giants.com/5050raffle.

Raffle ticket and two forms of identification, one of which must include 

the Prize Claimant’s photo are required to claim the applicable Prize.

[...]

Liability and Publicity Release (“Affidavit”) prior to receipt of the 

applicable Prize. 

If a Prize Claimant is ruled ineligible for any reason or if no Prize Claimant 

with the winning Raffle ticket claims the applicable Prize and has not 

signed all reasonably necessary documentation within three hundred sixty- 

five (365) days from the date that the applicable drawing was performed 

(the “Prize Claim Expiry Date”), the Prize shall be deemed forfeited and 

shall be retained, in its entirety, by The Giants Foundation for its own 

authorized use. 

8. ODDS. Odds of winning each Raffle will depend upon the total number of